

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24657-24658/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2008 in ITA No.230/2002 & ITA No.269/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S.MUTHOOT LEASING & FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14268 of 2008
(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14270 of 2008
(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on Friday, the 24th October, 2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)