

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).24657-24658/2008

M/S.MUTHOOT LEASING & FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26726 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26727 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30117-30118 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30120 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Sachit Kumar Sahijpal,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.24657-24658/2008 have been sent for listing  
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Service of notice is complete in all the other matters.

Respondents granted four weeks time for filing  
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matters on 27.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar