

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6388/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TVS FINANCE & SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4905/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4906/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4907/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NO.6388/2013

Appellant has to furnish the fresh and correct address

Signature Not Verified

of

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.14

the sole respondent. Be furnished within four weeks.

17:55:55 IST

Reason:

Notice thereafter be issued.

-2-

Item No.16

C.A.NOS. 4905, 4906, 4907 of 2014

Sole respondent in three of these appeals have been

served. Both the parties have filed statement of case in C.A Nos. 4905 and 4906 of 2014.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Ajay Singh appearing on behalf of Mrs Anil Katiyar, Advocate-on-record has appeared for the sole respondent in C.A.No.4907/2014. Vakalatnama be filed within four weeks. Statement of case, if any, be also filed during the said period.

Appellant has also to file affidavit of valuation.

List again on 9.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar