

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6388/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TVS FINANCE & SERVICES LTD.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has still to furnish the fresh and complete
address qua the sole respondent. Be furnished within three
weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 9.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.11.24
11:07:46 IST
Reason: