

Listed on:- 4.4.2016
Court:- R- 1
Item no. 13

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6388 OF 2013

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI-I

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

TVS FINANCE AND SERVICE LIMITED

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9th February, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Await service of sole respondent.
List again on 04.04.2016."**

It is submitted that certificate of service received from High Court of Madras on 17th February, 2016 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld Registrar's Court for pre final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF APRIL 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar/Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Advocate, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR