

Listed on: 21.9.2016
Court No.- R-1
Item No. - 14

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6388 of 2013**

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI-I

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

TVS FINANCE AND SERVICE LIMITED

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19th July, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.9.2016.

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit till date.

Time expired.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate

pb4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR